

June 14, 2022

Director Environmental Approvals Branch Manitoba Conservation and Climate 1007 Century Street Winnipeg, Manitoba R3H 0W4

Dear Director,

Enclosed you will find a Notice of Alteration Application for the change in Licencee for Environment Act License No. 2253 RR.

Currently the Licencee is listed as "Borland Construction Inc." The asphalt plant and property at 190 Dawson Road was purchased by 10126010 Manitoba Ltd. which is now owned and operated by Bayview Construction Ltd.

We are requesting the Licencee be changed to "Bayview Construction Ltd."

As this transfer of ownership went through a multifaceted sale between multiple parties. I've attached the following for reference:

- File Summary for 10120610 MANITOBA LTD. that indicates the change in Office Information to Bayview Group of Holdings Inc.'s owners (Owner's of Bayview Construction Ltd.)
- Bill of Sale from Borland Construction to 10126010 Manitoba Ltd.

If any additional information is required, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,



Buu Dang, P.Eng., Project Manager

## Notice of Alteration Form



File No.: 4201.00	Environme	nt Act Licence No.: 2253 RR	
Legal name of the Licencee: Borland Construction Inc.			
Name of the development: Permanent Asphalt Plant, City of Winnipeg			
Category and Type of development per Classes of Development Regulation:			
Transportation and Transmission Asphalt Plants			
Licencee Contact Person: Buu Dang			
Mailing address of the Licencee: 4000 McGillilvray Boulevard			
City: Oak Bluff Province: Manitoba Postal Code: R4G 0B5			
Phone Number: (204) 254-7761 F	ax: (204) 832-4757	<sup>7</sup> Email: bdang@bayviewconstruction.ca	
Name of proponent contact person for purposes of the environmental assessment (e.g. consultant): Buu Dang, P.Eng.			
Phone: (204) 254-7761	Mailing add	Iress: 4000 McGillivray Boulevard	
Fax: (204) 832-4757		Oak Bluff, MB R4G 0B5	
Email address: bdang@bayviewconstruction.ca			
Short Description of Alteration (max 90 characters):			
Legal Name of the Licencee to change to Bayview Construction Ltd.			
Alteration fee attached: Yes: V No:			
If No, please explain:			
Date: 2022-06-13	Signature:		
	Printedname: Buu	Dang	
A complete Notice of Alteration (NoA) Submit the complete NoA to:			
consists of the following componer	ts:	Director, Environmental Approvals Branch	
☑ Cover letter		Manitoba Conservation and Climate	
✓ Notice of Alteration Form		1007 Century Street Winnipeg, Manitoba R3H 0W4	
		EABDirector@gov.mb.ca	
detailed report (see "Information Bulletin - Alteration to Developments			
with Environment Act Licence	es")	For more information: Phone: (204) 945-8321 Fax: (204) 945-5229	
☑ \$500 Application fee, if app	licable (Cheque,	https://www.gov.mb.ca/sd/	
payable to the Minister of Fi		permits licenses approvals/eal/licence/index.html	
Note: Per Section 14(3) of the Environment Act, Major Notices of Alteration must be filed through submission of an Environment Act Proposal Form (see "Information Bulletin – Environment Act Proposal Report Guidelines")			